
 

 

  ROSELLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS [Board Approved 7/22/19]  

 2019/2020 SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR [Changes in Red] 

 
 #Student Days  #Teacher Days 
        In Session     In Session 

Summer 
2019                       
July 1 Monday Extended School Year Program & District Summer Programs 
   Begin for Staff & Students (M-Th.)     
July 4, 5 Thurs., Fri. Independence Day, Independence Day Recess – Schools Closed                                                                           
July 31 Wednesday Extended School Year Program Ends for Staff & Students 18 18     
August 1 Thursday District Summer Programs End for Staff and Students  19 19 
August 27-28 Tues.–Wed. Summer Professional Development 
August 27-29 Tues.–Thurs. New Staff Orientation 
      
 

School Year 

2019         
September 2 Monday Labor Day – Schools Closed 18 20 
September 3 Tuesday Teachers Report Back to Work – Full Day  
September 4 Wednesday Aides Report Back to Work – Full Day; Full-Day Staff In-Service P/D 
September 5 Thursday 1st Day of School for Students – Full Day 

 

October 8 Tuesday MP1 Interim Reports Mailed/Distributed PreK-12 21 22 
October 11 Friday  Schools Closed for Students Only PreK-12; Full Day Staff In-Service P/D 
October 14 Monday Columbus Day – Schools Closed  

 

November 5 Tuesday Election Day – Schools Closed for Students Only PreK-12; 15 16 
   Full Day Staff In-Service P/D   
November 6 Wednesday Veterans Day Observance – Schools Closed 
November 7, 8 Thurs., Fri. NJEA Convention – Schools Closed 
November 20, 21 Wed., Thurs. Gr. PreK-8 Students & Teachers Only – ½ Day Session  
   PreK-8 Parent/Teacher Night Conferences 
   MP1 Report Cards Distributed PreK-8 
November 22 Friday  Gr. PreK-8 Students Only – ½ Day Session  
   PreK-8 Parent/Teacher Afternoon Conferences 
   MP1 Report Cards Distributed PreK-8 
November 26 Tuesday ACHS Gr. 9-12 Students & Teachers Only – ½ Day Session  
   ACHS Gr. 9-12 Parent/Teacher Night Conferences (6:30-8:30 PM) 
   MP1 Report Cards Distributed Gr. 9-12 
November 27 Wednesday ½ Day Session for Students & Staff – Thanksgiving Recess Begins 
November 28, 29 Thurs., Fri. Thanksgiving Day, Thanksgiving Recess – Schools Closed 

 

December 2 Monday Schools Re-Open 15 15 
December 5 Thursday ½ Day Session for Students Only PreK-12; ½ Day Staff In-Service P/D  
December 20 Friday  MP2 Interim Reports Mailed/Distributed PreK-12; 
December 23-31 Mon. – Tues. Winter Recess – Schools Closed 

2020 
January 1 Wednesday New Year’s Day – Schools Closed 21  21 
January 2 Thursday Schools Re-Open 
January 20 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Birthday Observance – Schools Closed 
January 21 Tuesday ½ Day Session for Students Only PreK-12; ½ Day Staff In-Service P/D 
January 27-30 Mon. – Thurs.  ACHS Gr. 9-12 Mid-Term Exams – Full-Day Session for All Students  

 

February 7 Friday  MP2 Report Cards Distributed PreK-12 19 19  
February 17 Monday Presidents Day – Schools Closed  
February 18 Tuesday ½ Day Session for Students Only PreK-12; ½ Day Staff In-Service P/D 

 

March 10 Tuesday MP3 Interim Reports Mailed/Distributed PreK-12 22  22 
 
April 9 Thursday ½ Day Session for Students & Staff; Spring Recess Begins 16  16 
April 10-17 Fri. – Fri. Spring Recess – Schools Closed 
April 20 Monday Schools Re-Open  
April 21 Tuesday MP3 Report Cards Distributed PreK-12;  
  ACHS Gr. 9-12 Students & Teachers Only – ½ Day Session  
  ACHS Gr. 9-12 Parent/Teacher Night Conferences (6:30-8:30 PM) 
 

May 20 Wednesday MP4 Interim Reports Mailed/Distributed PreK-12 20  20 
May 22 Friday  ½ Day Session for Students & Staff – Memorial Day Holiday Recess Begins 
May 25 Monday Memorial Day Observance – Schools Closed 

 

June 2 Tuesday Primary Election Day – Schools Closed for Students Only, PreK–Grade 12; 16 18 
   Full Day Staff In-Service P/D 
June 8–11 Mon. – Thurs. ACHS Gr. 9-12 Final Exams –Full-Day Session for All Students 
June 22 Monday GWJHS Grade 8 Promotional Exercises (Morning) 
June 23 Tuesday Last Day of School & ½ Day Session for Students Only PreK-12 
   MP4 Report Cards Distributed PreK-12  
   ACHS Senior Graduation/Commencement Exercises (Evening) 
June 24 Wednesday Last Day of Work for Teachers & Aides – ½ Day Session 
   (Provided all work is completed and handed in)   
   TOTAL NUMBER OF DAYS SCHEDULED  183* 189* 
 
 

*Three emergency school closing days have been allocated.  In the event that additional days are needed to comply with State rules and 
regulations, the days will be made up during the Spring Recess.  Unused emergency school closing days will be added to the Memorial Day 
weekend. 


